

GAHC010084752024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2290/2024

GITARTHA DAS
S/O SRI AJIT KUMAR DAS, R/O JYOTI NAGAR NEAR RAILWAY LINE, NA-
ALI, P.O.-JORHAT, P.S.-JORHAT, DIST-JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN-785001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
JANATA BHAWAN
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DISPUR
JANATA BHAWAN
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
JANATA BHAWAN
GUWAHATI-6

5:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC WORKS (BUILDING AND NH) DEPARTMENT TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
KRISHNA NAGAR
CHANDMARI

GUWAHATI
PIN-781003

6:THE STATE LEVEL RECRUITMENT COMMISSION FOR CLASS-III POSTS
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
ASSAM ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF COLLEGE
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22

7:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
JORHAT
DIST-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785001

8:THE MEDICAL BOARD
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL-CUM- CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT
GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL
GUWAHATI-32
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K ROY
Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

ORDER

Date : 03.05.2024

Heard Mr. S. K. Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On request made by Mr. B. Gogoi, learned standing counsel, Health Department, list the matter on 06.05.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant